## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunlop International Limited		07/01/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-9, 3-chome, Wakinohana-cho,	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe	
State/Country:	ountry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	Code: 651-0072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5505735	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000

aib@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Ashly I. Boesche

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 2986-008â#¢ SRI 1 recordala

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ashly I. Boesche

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashly Boesche **SIGNATURE:** /Ashly Boesche/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0399

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment for US reg for 5505735 from Dunlop International Limited to SRI#page1.tif source=assignment for US reg for 5505735 from Dunlop International Limited to SRI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0400

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT**

The undersigned:

Dunlop International Limited, a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales and with its head office at Thorncroft Manor, Thorncroft Drive, Dorking Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 8JB, United Kingdom (formerly with head office at Unit A, Brook Park East, Shirebrook, NG20 8RY, United Kingdom) (hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor');

And

Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd., a company organised and existing under the laws of Japan with its head office at 6-9, 3-chome, Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe, 651-0072, Japan (hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee').

#### WHEREAS

 The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks in United States of America shown below (hereinafter referred to as 'the Trade Marks');

***************************************	
	5505735   18, 25, 28

And

b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Trade Mark shall be assigned and transferred to the Assignee with an effective date of 1 July 2019.

#### THEREFORE, THIS DOCUMENT CONFIRMS:

For consideration of £1.00, of which the Assignor confirms receipt, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trade Marks and all rights to sue for and collect damages from past, present and future infringement of the said Trade Marks in respect of the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered. The effective date of this assignment is 1 July 2019.

The Assignee hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer as aforesaid.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0401

# For and on behalf of the Assignor

**RECORDED: 02/14/2020** 

SIGNED at LONDON this 13 day of FEBRUARY 2020 on behalf of the Assignor by the undersigned authorized representative:
SIGNATURE:
Assignor: Dunlop International Limited
NATALIE CLARE, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
For and on behalf of the Assignee
SIGNED at LOW DOW this 13 day of FERQUARY 2020 on behalf of the Assignee by the undersigned authorized representative:
EIGNATURE.
Assignor: Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.
NATALIE CLARE, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0402